

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 280 of 2020**

=====

VISHNUBHAI KASHIRAM PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

RASHESH A PATEL(8802) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 24/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rashesh Patel appearing for the applicant submits that while suspending the sentence there was a condition to deposit 25% of the cheque amount by the present applicant (by the learned Sessions Court in Appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No.100 of 2017), and accordingly, the applicant has deposited 25% amount which comes to Rs.75,000/-. It is submitted by the learned advocate that applicant is ready and willing to deposit further amount of Rs.75,000/- before the Sessions Court, Mehsana within a period of one week from the date of the receipt of the order.

The applicant is permitted to deposit an amount of Rs.75,000/- before the Sessions Court, Mehsana within a period of one week from the date of passing of this order and Sessions Court, Mehsana shall accept the said amount.

Stand over to 2nd March, 2020.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

Pradhyuman