

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST
CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 280
of 2020**

=====

VISHNUBHAI KASHIRAM PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RASHESH A PATEL(8802) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 26/03/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Rashesh Patel, learned advocate for the applicant. According to his submission, with deposit of the amount as stated in an order dated 24.02.2020, though not deposited within one week therefrom, half of the cheque amount is already deposited and remaining amount of Rs.1,50,000/-, on instructions, the applicant is ready to deposit within a period of four weeks from today before this Court. With the said deposit, if made, total cheque amount would be deposited. Hence, stand over to 24.04.2024. Further order either admitting the Revision Application or finally concluding the same would be passed later on.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)*siji*